RG104 E-1 Box 188

拠

SUBJECT: Medal of Honor.

WAR DEPARTMENT,

FILE No. 2021.

WASHINGTON, D. C.,

December 21, 1894.

sir:

Responding to your letter of the 19th instant, the Department takes pleasure in transmitting under separate cover for deposit in the Mint cabinet a sample of the Medal of Honor authorized to be issued by the War Department under the provisions of the Act of Congress approved July 12, 1862, and with reference to your request for a sample of the medal authorized by the Act of Congress approved July 17, 1894, I beg to say that an examination of the statutes fails to show any such law enacted by Congress.

In thus loaning the medal referred to, it should be understood that it will be returned to the War Department whenever called for, and I will thank you to sign the inclosed receipt and return it to the War Department at your early convenience.

Very respectfully

Asst. Secretary of War.

Hon. Eugene Townsend,
Superintendent, Mint of the United States,
philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

(Inclosure: receipt).

War Department, Washington, D.C., December 21, 1894

Subject: Medal of Honor.

File No.: 2021.

Sir:

Responding to your letter of the 19th instant, the Department takes pleasure in transmitting under separate cover for deposit in the Mint cabinet a sample of the Medal of Honor authorized to be issued by the War Department under the provisions of the Act of Congress approved July 12, 1862, and with reference to your request for a sample of the medal authorized by the Act of Congress approved July 17, 1894, I beg to say that an examination of the statutes fails to show any such law enacted by Congress.

In thus loaning the medal referred to, it should be understood that it will be returned to the War Department whenever called for, and I will thank you to sign the inclosed receipt and return it to the War Department at you early convenience.

Very respectfully, Joseph B. Doe Asst. Secretary of War.

Hon. Eugene Townsend, Superintendent, Mint of the United States. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

(Inclosure: receipt).